OP \$515.00 1214883

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM856202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC		11/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North Sails Group, LLC
Street Address:	837 Seaview Ave.
City:	Bridgeport
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Southern Spars Group, LLC
Street Address:	837 Seaview Ave.
City:	Bridgeport
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Cuben Fiber Corporation
Street Address:	4511 East Ivy Street
City:	Mesa
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85208
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1214883	NORTH SAILS		
Registration Number:	1447568	NORLAM		
Registration Number:	1718228	GATORBACK		
Registration Number:	1883633	3DL		
Registration Number:	2111604	NORTH SAILS		
Registration Number:	1009955	NS NORTH SAILS		
Registration Number:	2108210	NS NORTH SAILS		
<u> </u>	L		TRADEMARK —	

900816609 REEL: 008269 FRAME: 0408

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2845778	N S NORTH SAILS		
Registration Number:	4122002	NORTH SAILS		
Registration Number:	4122001	NS NORTH SAILS		
Registration Number:	3803459	IL NORTH KITEBOARDING		
Registration Number:	2869999			
Registration Number:	2870000	SOUTHERN SPARS		
Registration Number:	3315215	CUBEN FIBER		
Registration Number:	5105661	3DI		
Registration Number:	5370449	NS		
Registration Number:	5370450	NS		
Registration Number:	5117479	3DI RAW		
Registration Number:	5429841	NORDAC		
Registration Number:	5432437	3DI RAW		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011745-0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Reese
SIGNATURE:	/Brian E. Reese/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPM__NTG - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (5231_0085 and 6864_0814)#page1.tif source=JPM__NTG - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (5231_0085 and 6864_0814)#page2.tif source=JPM__NTG - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (5231_0085 and 6864_0814)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008269 FRAME: 0409 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 21st day of November, 2023, by NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of

NORTH SAILS GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SOUTHERN SPARS

GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and CUBEN FIBER CORPORATION, an

Arizona corporation (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Companies in favor of Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in that certain Trademark

Security Agreement (defined below)), including those trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2014, executed

by Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on March 5, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5231/0085, and that certain First Amendment to Trademark

Security Agreement dated as of February 14, 2020 and recorded on February 14, 2020 at

Reel/Frame 6864/0814 (the "Trademark Security Agreement).

[Signature Page Follows]

6492.153

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Matt Schertz
matthew.schertz@nxtcapital.com

Name: Matt Schertz
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008269 FRAME: 0411

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

(i) Reel/Frame 5231/0085, recorded March 5, 2014

	Trademarks – North Sails Group, LLC					
CTY	Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Status		
US	NORTH SAILS	1214883	73/327,007	REGISTERED		
US	NORLAM	1447568	73/630,917	REGISTERED		
US	GATORBACK	1718228	74/238,567	REGISTERED		
US	3DL	1883633	74/493,094	REGISTERED		
US	NORTH SAILS	2111604	75/028,503	REGISTERED		
US	NS NORTH SAILS and Design	1009955	73/003,021	REGISTERED		
US	NS NORTH SAILS and Design	2108210	75/028,596	REGISTERED		
US	NS NORTH SAILS and Design	2845778	76/405,231	REGISTERED		
US	NORTH SAILS	4122002	76/678,205	REGISTERED		
US	NS NORTH SAILS and Design	4122001	76/678,204	REGISTERED		
	NORTH KITEBOARDING and					
US	Design	3803459	76/676,316	REGISTERED		

Tı	Trademarks – Southern Spars Group Partnership n/k/a Southern Spars Group, LLC					
CTY	CTY Mark Reg. No. Serial No. Status					
US	MISCELLANEOUS Design	2869999	76/245603	REGISTERED		
US	SOUTHERN SPARS	2870000	76/245824	REGISTERED		

Trademarks – Cuben Fiber Corporation				
CTY	CTY Mark Reg. No. Serial No. Status			
US	CUBEN FIBER	3315215	76/661511	REGISTERED

(ii) Reel/Frame 6864/0814, recorded February 14, 2020

RECORDED: 11/27/2023

	Trademarks – North Sails Group, LLC				
CTY	Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Status	
US	3DI	5105661	86540071	Registered	
US	NS	5370449	86620870	Registered	
US	NS	5370450	86620937	Registered	
US	3DI RAW	5117479	86866039	Registered	
US	NORDAC	5429841	87418744	Registered	
US	3DI RAW	5432437	87579114	Registered	

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008269 FRAME: 0412